
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Customer Billing System Replacement 
(Multiyear Contract)       
RFP 17-500435
Contract No. 1072167 

Procurement Agent Kehinde Bodunrin 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

N/A 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

Contract No. 1072167 
Systems & Software, Inc. 
$8,664,698.71 - Total 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$8,631,477.47 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

Systems & Software, Inc. (Prime) 
Julie Hextell – Executive Vice President 
Years in Business: 47 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6 

LSBE Participation: 4% 
Red Bridge Consulting (LSBE-MSA) 
CEO – Norrene Duffy 
4810 Harris Trail, Sandy Springs, GA 30327 
Will provide Organizational & Change 
Mgmt. 
Amount Spent to date: $280,000.00 

Attachments • Change Order Request No. 4


